
 

 

GORDON RESEARCH CONFERENCES   frontiers of science 
P.O. Box 984, West Kingston, RI  02892-0984 

Phone:  401 783-4011  Fax:  401 783-7644 
E-Mail:  grc@grc.org 

World Wide Web:  http://www.grc.org 
 

founded in 1931 
 
Nancy Ryan Gray, Ph.D. 
Director 
 
 

GORDON RESEARCH CONFERENCE 
 

on 2004 Molecular Basis of Microbial One-Carbon Metabolism Gordon Conference - 
August 1-6, 2004 

 
FINAL PROGRESS REPORT 

 
DOE 

DE-FG02-04ER15577 
 
 

The Gordon Research Conference (GRC) on 2004 Molecular Basis of Microbial 
One-Carbon Metabolism Gordon Conference - August 1-6, 2004 was held at 
Mount Holyoke College, South Hadley, MA from August 1-6, 2004. The 
Conference was well-attended with 117 participants (attendees list attached). 
The attendees represented the spectrum of endeavor in this field coming from 
academia, industry, and government laboratories, both U.S. and foreign 
scientists, senior researchers, young investigators, and students. 
 
     In designing the formal speakers program, emphasis was placed on current 
unpublished research and discussion of the future target areas in this field. There 
was a conscious effort to stimulate lively discussion about the key issues in the 
field today. Time for formal presentations was limited in the interest of group 
discussions. In order that more scientists could communicate their most recent 
results, poster presentation time was scheduled. Attached is a copy of the formal 
schedule and speaker program and the poster program. In addition to these 
formal interactions, "free time" was scheduled to allow informal discussions. 
Such discussions are fostering new collaborations and joint efforts in the field. 

     I want to personally thank you for your support of this Conference. As you 
know, in the interest of promoting the presentation of unpublished and frontier-
breaking research, Gordon Research Conferences does not permit publication of 
meeting proceedings. If you wish any further details, please feel free to contact 
me. Thank you. 
 
 
Dr. Joseph A. Krzycki 
Conference Chair   
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6:00 pm  Dinner 
7:30 pm - 9:30 pm C-1 Genomes 
7:30 Welcome 
7:45 Discussion Leader: Mary Lidstrom (University of Washington) 
7:55 Caroline Harwood (University of Iowa) 
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7:40 F. Robert Tabita (Ohio State University, Columbus) 

"Functional studies of key catalytic and regulator proteins important for CO2 fixation"  
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"Structural basis for Rubisco functional divergence" 
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isotope probing" 
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8:55 Special Seminar: Gerhard Gottschalk (Institute of Microbiology and Genetics, Göttingen)
"Bioenergetics and genomics of one-carbon utilizers" 

FRIDAY 
7:30 am - 8:30 am Breakfast 
9:00 am  Departure 
 
* Poster Speakers will be selected from submitted abstracts 
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